G.N. 2856

HONG KONG CORRECTIONAL SERVICES LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S.,
PD.S.M., PM.S.M., has been pleased to make the following awards to be effective in each case as
from the date shown:—
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3rd Clasp to Hong Kong Correctional Services Long Service Medal

Name

. TSE Kwok-wai
. TANG Yiu-wah
. CHING Chi-yung

KONG Yiu-shan
LAW Chi-shing

. LI Chi-wah

MAN Kar-leong

. CHAN Chi-shing

. CHAN Yuk-kwan

. CHEUNG Wah-cheong
. CHOI Chi-wah

. CHUNG Chun-keung, Frankie
. LAU Man-kit

. LEE Moon-hung

. LO Kwok-shuk

. LEUNG Yee-kwan

. SUEN Hung-ming

. WONG Chun-man

. KWOK Kin-keung

. TSZ Yat-wing

. CHONG Kim-fung

. LAM Chun-man

. LEE Chi-kuen

. LAW Suk-yin

. CHENG Yin-bun, Thomas
. LUI Fai-hung

. CHUNG Wing-hong

. KAN Yuk-kau

. LAM Ying-kee

. MAK Wai-keung

. CHAN Wai-yee

. LEUNG Yuen-man

. CHENG Kee-wan

. PANG Kam-yin

. WONG Kwai-fong

. NG King-fai, Kenny

. CHAN Tak-wai, Anthony
. CHEUNG Wai-sing

. NG Wai-ming

. KWOK Chi-hung, Tommy

June 2023

No.

4401
6865
4709

454
6272
4661
4488
4554
4569
4896
4534
4688
4415
3112
4545
4892

659
6928
4871
4887
4734
3588

656
7989
5718
5717
5708
4687
5706
5703
5695
5698

404
6274
4336
3791
6316
5585

Rank

Chief Superintendent

Chief Officer
Principal Officer
Officer

Officer

Officer

Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I

Effective Date

26.3.2023
12.2.2023
12.2.2023
12.3.2023
26.3.2023
26.3.2023

8.1.2023
12.2.2023
12.2.2023
12.2.2023
12.2.2023
12.2.2023
12.2.2023
12.2.2023
12.2.2023
12.2.2023
12.2.2023
12.2.2023
19.3.2023
19.3.2023
26.3.2023
26.3.2023
26.3.2023
26.3.2023
23.4.2023
23.4.2023
14.5.2023
14.5.2023
14.5.2023
14.5.2023
14.5.2023
14.5.2023
14.5.2023
14.5.2023
14.5.2023
14.5.2023

4.6.2023

4.6.2023

4.6.2023
30.6.2023



41.
4.
43.
4.
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Name

WONG Ming-shun
LAU Yu-chun
HUANG Hsiao-pin
MOK Wai-ping

No.
6314
5713
6276

Rank

Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer 1T
Assistant Officer 11
Personal Secretary 11

2nd Clasp to Hong Kong Correctional Services Long Service Medal

Name

. WOO Tat-man
. BALA Harbindar-singh

CHAN Yung-fai
KWOK King-leung

. LI Bing-ki, Hillman

KAN Mei-ling
YUNG Ying-kuen

. SINGH, Harjinder

. CHENG Wai-luen

. SINGH, Gurdit

. WONG Ho-man, Man
. YUNG Chun-wa

. CHAN Wan-ngan

. CHENG Tin-kwai

. CHONG Wai-hung

. CHU Ka-hing

. FONG Man-kin

. HUI Hok-chi

. KONG Chi-yuen

. KONG Wai-hung

. LAI Hoi-wai, Thomas
. LAM Kwun-wai

. LAW Wai-hong, Winkle
. LEUNG Siu-pang

. LEUNG Wai-man

. LIU Lok-fan

. LO Wai-keung

. LUI Siu-wu, Iven

. WONG Ka-man

. LAI Tsui-ha

. NG Chun-fai

. NG Kam-ming

. SINGH, Jaspal

. TANG Kwai-hing

. WONG Kam-hung

. WONG Kin-cheung

. WONG Pak-long

. YIM Ka-hing

. BAATH, Jesse

. CHAN Chi-yan, Calvin
. CHENG Wai

June 2023

No. Rank

4986 Principal Officer
476 Officer
732 Officer
826 Officer
978 Officer

1831 Officer

1690 Officer
855 Officer

2121 Officer

2416 Officer

2610 Officer

2711 Officer
547 Assistant Officer I
473 Assistant Officer I
494 Assistant Officer I
543 Assistant Officer I
623 Assistant Officer I
480 Assistant Officer T
516 Assistant Officer I
524 Assistant Officer I
561 Assistant Officer T
612 Assistant Officer I
448 Assistant Officer I
446 Assistant Officer I
523 Assistant Officer I
512 Assistant Officer I
601 Assistant Officer T
553 Assistant Officer I
572 Assistant Officer I
578 Assistant Officer T
600 Assistant Officer I
554 Assistant Officer I
503 Assistant Officer T
585 Assistant Officer I
479 Assistant Officer I
517 Assistant Officer T
498 Assistant Officer I
497 Assistant Officer I
726 Assistant Officer T
637 Assistant Officer I
907 Assistant Officer I

Effective Date

30.6.2023
14.5.2023

4.6.2023
26.2.2023

Effective Date

15.6.2023
8.2.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
8.2.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023



42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
04.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
71.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

Name

CHEUNG Sai-hung, Philip
CHEUNG Yin-kee
CHUN Chi-fung
FUNG Lo-ping

IP Kwai-chi

KWOK Ping-kuen
LAU Chun-kit, Stephen
LAW Ka-fai

LEE Heung-wing

LEE Kwok-keung
LEUNG Wai-kin

LI Kim-ho

LI Man-wa, Randall

LI Shea-leung

LO Wing-kei

LEUNG Kit-man, Zoe
CHAN Yin-ping
FONG Ming-chui

LO Kam-lan

MA, Anna

TSE Fan-lee

WU Sun-ying, Sunny
NG Chun-tai

NG Chun-wai

NG Siu-leung

SHEK Kam-hung

SIU Chun-man

TAM Yat-chu, Andy
TANG Chi-ho

TANG Heung-wing, Sunny
TSE Wan-piu

TSUTI Siu-hing

WAN Kwok-choi, Dickey
WONG Chi-leung
WONG Chi-nang
WONG Hoi-man
WONG Ka-keung
WONG Ping-wing
YOUNG Wai-cheong
CHAN Chi-keung
CHAN Wai-lung, Samuel
CHEUNG Kam-tim
HUNG Ying-choi
KWOK Tat-wah
KWOK Yim-chung
LAU Kwai-kong, Kevin
LEUNG Tin-fu

LIU Wan-keung

LAM Wai-man

899
852
960
974
774
788
1098
839
927
1270
983
849
710
940
806
1685
1572
1563
1492
648
1495
1437
856
979
673
1279
682
665
677
1022
707
989
1252
785
827
992
1182
1120
690
2764
1990
2122
2882
2985
2184
3035
2267
2317
5046

Rank

Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I

Effective Date

13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
13.4.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023



91.
92.
93.
94.
9s.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
I11.
112.
113.
114.
115.
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Name

LAU Sau-mei

TSE Tsui-shan
PANG Wai-ho
SHOOM Chin-keung
TAM Kim-hang

TO See-yan

TSE Chi-wai

WONG Ming-to
YEUNG Pui-man
YU Shiu-for
CHUNG Kwok-wai
DHILLON Kuldeep-singh
LEUNG Kwong-yi
NG Ching-i

POON Suk-yee
CHAN Wai-kwan
LAW Shuk-ha

HO Wai-hong

LEE Hung-fai, Ricky
CHENG Yuen-ching
LAI Ka-ho, Leo

LI Sung-man

LEE Ho-yin

LUM Chung-ho

HO Wai-fong

Ist Clasp to Hong Kong Correctional Services Long Service Medal

Name

. CHAN Tsz-hong
. CHAN Cheuk-ming

CHAN Ho-man
CHAN Wai-chuen
CHAU Pak-lun
CHU Wang-him
LAI Wai-keung

. LAM Hop-shing

. LAU Kin-keung, Ken
. LAU Kin-wai, Cyril

. LEUNG Gregory

. LI Wai-tat

. CHAN Yin-fan, Jose
. CHOI Lai-ping

. TANG Hiu-fung, Emily
. CHEUK Miu-yan

. NG Kin-wah

. PUN Chi-ming

. TONG Sze-wai

. WONG Kai-chun

No.

5047
5076
4323
4495
2442
2552
2580
4694
2622
2664
5141
5142
5482
5490
5492
5460
5465
5760
5401
1549
2231
2297
5321
6079

Rank

Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer 1T
Assistant Officer 11
Assistant Officer 11
Assistant Officer 1T
Assistant Officer 11
Lecturer (Non-graduate)

June 2023
No. Rank

7961 Officer

7958 Assistant Officer I
7959 Assistant Officer I
7962 Assistant Officer I
7963 Assistant Officer I
7964 Assistant Officer T
7967 Assistant Officer I
7968 Assistant Officer I
7969 Assistant Officer T
7970 Assistant Officer I
7971 Assistant Officer I
7973 Assistant Officer T
7982 Assistant Officer I
7984 Assistant Officer I
7985 Assistant Officer T
7983 Assistant Officer I
7975 Assistant Officer I
7978 Assistant Officer T
7979 Assistant Officer I
7980 Assistant Officer I

Effective Date

15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
28.6.2023
28.6.2023
28.6.2023
28.6.2023
28.6.2023
28.6.2023
28.6.2023
30.6.2023
30.6.2023
13.4.2023
15.6.2023
15.6.2023
28.6.2023
30.6.2023

1.6.2023

Effective Date

23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023



21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
3s.
36.
37.
38.

Name

WONG Kwok-on, Sidney
KONG Mui-kwan
KWOK Tsz-yin

LIU Chiu-tong

LAM Yuk-choi, Mandy
NG Kwok-wa

WONG Yu-ha

FONG Jing

PANG Ping-chung, Raymond
YUEN Chi-yip

TSANG Siu-hong
LEUNG Ho-kit

AU Tak-keung

YAU Po-chun

CHU Sui-fong

LO Kam-fan

NG Sui-yuk

HUNG Wing-sze, Maggie

Rank

Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer 11
Assistant Officer 11
Technical Instructor
Technical Instructor
Technical Instructor
Senior Master

Assistant Clerical Officer

Clerical Assistant
Clerical Assistant
Clerical Assistant
Clerical Assistant
Clerical Assistant
Typist

Effective Date

23.2.2023
30.6.2023
30.6.2023
30.6.2023
30.6.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
23.2.2023
18.5.2023
30.6.2023
2.2.2023
7.4.2023
16.3.2023
7.4.2023
7.4.2023
7.4.2023
1.6.2023
1.4.2023

It is also hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S.,
PD.S.M., PM.S.M., has cancelled and annulled the conferment of the Ist Clasp to Hong Kong
Correctional Services Long Service Medal awarded to Mr. LO Chi-kin, which was published in
Government Notice No. 7667 in Gazette No. 51 of 22 December 2023.
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